
Day & Date Time & Format Course Event

Thursday April 25 8:00 Regular Times Ridge Opening Day & Meet & Greet

Thursday May 2 8:00 Regular Times Ridge Reg Payouts by Flight 

Thursday May 9 7:30 Regular Times Valley Reg Payouts by Flight 

Thursday May 16 7:30 Regular Times Valley Reg Payouts by Flight 

Thursday May 23 7:30 Regular Times Ridge Reg Payouts by Flight 

Thursday May 30 7:27 Regular Times Ridge Reg Payouts by Flight 

Wednesday June 5th 7:27 Regular Times Valley 1st Round Match Play  (No payouts)

Valley Regular Golfers Scheduled after Matches

Friday June 7th 8:00 Shotgun Ridge Mixed Scramble   

Thursday June 13 7:27 Regular Times Valley Reg Payouts by Flight

Thursday June 20 8:00 Shotgun Ridge Fun Day - Step Aside Scramble

8:03 Regular Times Valley For Regular ( Non Fun Day ) Golfers

Thursday June 27 7:27 Regular Times Ridge Reg Payouts by Flight

Last day for 2nd round Matches

Thursday July 4 7:27 Regular Times Valley Glenn Rae 2 Man Better Ball

Valley Regular Golfers Scheduled after Better Ball

Thursday July 11 7:27 Regular Times Ridge Reg Payouts by Flight

Last day for 3rd round Matches

Thursday July 18 7:27 Regular Times Ridge Reg Payouts by Flight

Thursday July 25 7:27 Regular times Valley Reg Payouts by Flight

Last day for 4th round Matches

The Nottawasaga Men's Golf Association 2024 Schedule

Men's Day



Day & Date Time & Format Course Event

The Nottawasaga Men's Golf Association 2024 Schedule

Men's Day

Thursday Aug 1 7:27 Regular Times Ridge Reg Payouts by Flight

Last Day for final Match

Thursday Aug 8 7:27 Regular Times Ridge 1st round NMGA Championship

Ridge Regular Golfers scheduled after Championship

Thursday Aug 15 8:03 Regular Times Ridge 2nd round NMGA Championship (All Flights)

Ridge Regular Golfers scheduled after Championship

Thursday Aug 22 7:57 Regular Times Valley Reg Payouts by Flight

Thursday Aug 29 7:57 Regular Times Ridge Briar & Captain's Cup Alternate Shot

Ridge Regular Golfers Scheduled after the Cups

Friday Sept 6 7:48 Regular Times Valley Briar & Captain's Cup Better Ball

Valley Regular Golfers Scheduled after the Cups

Thursday Sept 12 8:30 Shotgun Ridge Briar & Captain's Cup Singles

8:00 Regular Times Valley Regular Golfers Scheduled Payouts by Flight

Thursday Sept 19 8:27 Regular Times Valley Reg Payouts by Flight

Wednesday Sept 25 9:00 Shotgun Ridge Residents Tournament 

Thursday Sept 26 8:27 Regular Times Valley Reg Payouts by Flight

Thursday Oct 3 12:00 Shotgun Ridge Awards and Social at BHCC

Front 9 start

Thursday Oct 10 9:03 Regular Times Ridge Casual Golf

Thursday Oct 17 8:57 Regular Times Valley Casual Golf

Thursday Oct 24 8:57 Regular Times Ridge Casual Golf

Thursday Oct. 31 8:57 Regular Times Valley Casual Golf - Men's Day Booking Ends

18 - Ridge

14 - Valley

15 - Regular Payouts 






